

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

John Barrett, III

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act extending the boundaries of the Adams Fire District.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
John Barrett, III	1st Berkshire	1/17/2023

By Representative Barrett of North Adams, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 2032) of John Barrett, III relative to the boundaries of the Adams Fire District. Municipalities and Regional Government.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

An Act extending the boundaries of the Adams Fire District.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. The Boundaries of the Adams Fire District shall be coterminous with the

2 boundaries of the Town of Adams.

3 SECTION 2. Water service boundaries are set per the elevations listed in the most current

4 "Rules and Regulations of the Adams Fire District Governing the Design and Construction of

5 Water Systems". Any requests for water service outside these established boundaries will need to

6 be approved by District Voters and the request be submitted following the most current "Adams

7 Fire District Bylaws". All new installations outside the water service boundaries will be subject

8 to the most current "District Rules and Regulations of the Adams Fire District Governing the

9 Design and Construction of Water Systems".

10 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon passage.